

Union County Council is accepting applications for appointments to the following Boards and Commissions:

Union County Alcohol and Drug Abuse Commission-2 vacancies Union County Appeals Board-1 vacancy Union County Building Code Board of Appeals-5 vacancies Union County Planning Commission-1 vacancy Cross Keys Board of Fire Control-1 vacancy

Interested applicants should submit an Application for Boards and Commissions, which can be found on the county website under the online forms and documents tab at <u>www.gearupunionsc.com</u>. Please submit the completed form and any other associated documentation you wish to provide to the Clerk to Council via email to <u>khorne@countyofunion.com</u>, via mail to 210 West Main Street Union, SC 29379 or in person at the County Supervisor's Office located in the courthouse.